
Mass.-Boston (5-3) -vs- Hamilton (3-5)
3/19/2026 at 5800 Stadium Pkwy Melbourne, Florida 32940

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: L. Farace (2-2)
Loss: Lexus McIntosh (3-2)
HBP: Y. Everett, L. Farace
PB: Ella Delisle (3)
 
Start: 2:30 PM   Time: 2:00   Weather: overcast
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Mass.-Boston 0 0 0 0 6 0 1 7 7 4
Hamilton 1 0 2 0 0 6 X 9 12 2

Mass.-Boston 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sofie Richland cf 4 1 0 1 0 0 2
Mary Matthews lf 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Lauren Miner 3b 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Hayley Krockta 1b 2 1 1 2 1 0 0
    Marin Prest pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Mya Perron rf 4 0 2 2 0 1 1
Ella Delisle c 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
Liv Wentworth ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Gracie Granger 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Keira Howley ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kayla Murphy 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Amaya Rodriguez dp 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
Izzy Levasseur p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lexus McIntosh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 7 7 7 3 2 5

2B: Hayley Krockta (1)
3B: Mary Matthews (1)
SB: Mary Matthews (1); Marin Prest (1); Amaya Rodriguez (1)
HBP: Hayley Krockta (1); Ella Delisle (1); Amaya Rodriguez (1)
E: Mary Matthews (1); Hayley Krockta (1); Ella Delisle (1); Liv
Wentworth (1)
DP: 2

Hamilton 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Y. Everett p 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    L. Farace p 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
M. Mosqueda 2b 3 2 1 1 1 1 0
N. Dyche ss 4 0 2 2 0 0 1
A. Mayer cf 4 1 2 1 0 0 1
J. Chieco lf 3 1 1 0 1 1 2
H. Rogers 1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
G. Guerra dp/ph 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    L. Mirabito ph 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
K. Vadnais c 3 1 1 1 0 1 1
A. Zorn 3b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
S. Morris rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 9 12 7 2 4 5

2B: M. Mosqueda (1); N. Dyche (1); H. Rogers (1)
3B: A. Mayer (1)
HR: K. Vadnais (1)
SB: Y. Everett (1); L. Farace (1); A. Mayer (1); J. Chieco (1); L.
Mirabito (1)
CS: A. Mayer (1)
E: M. Mosqueda (1); J. Chieco (1)
DP: 1

Mass.-Boston IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Izzy Levasseur 5.0 9 6 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 22 24 8 3 69
Lexus McIntosh (L, 3-2) 1.0 3 3 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 1 31
Totals 12 9 8 2 4 0 0 0 0 30 32 8 4 100

Hamilton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Y. Everett 4.2 6 6 4 2 2 0 0 2 0 19 23 3 7 78
L. Farace (W, 2-2) 2.1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 8 10 4 3 27
Totals 7 7 5 3 2 0 0 3 0 27 33 7 10 105



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Mass.-Boston - Top of 1st MAS HAM
Sofie Richland grounded out to ss (2-2 FBBK). 0 0
Mary Matthews popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Lauren Miner grounded out to ss (2-2 BKFFBF). 0 0

Hamilton - Bottom of 1st MAS HAM
Y. Everett singled to left center (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Y. Everett stole second. 0 0
M. Mosqueda struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
N. Dyche lined out to lf (0-1 F). 0 0
A. Mayer singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Y. Everett scored. 0 1
A. Mayer out at second 1b to ss, caught stealing. 0 1

Mass.-Boston - Top of 2nd MAS HAM
Hayley Krockta hit by pitch (2-2 FBFB). 0 1
Mya Perron popped up to p (0-0). 0 1
Ella Delisle grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Hayley Krockta out on the play. 0 1

Hamilton - Bottom of 2nd MAS HAM
J. Chieco lined out to cf (1-0 B). 0 1
H. Rogers reached first on an error by 1b (2-1 BKB). 0 1
G. Guerra grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); H. Rogers out on the play. 0 1

Mass.-Boston - Top of 3rd MAS HAM
Liv Wentworth singled to second base (1-0 B). 0 1
Gracie Granger reached on a fielder's choice, out at second p to 2b (1-1 SB); Liv Wentworth advanced to
second. 0 1
Amaya Rodriguez singled to second base (0-0); Liv Wentworth advanced to third. 0 1
Amaya Rodriguez stole second. 0 1
Sofie Richland grounded out to p (1-2 BFS); Liv Wentworth out at home 1b to c to 3b to ss to c. 0 1

Hamilton - Bottom of 3rd MAS HAM
K. Vadnais homered to left field, RBI (1-0 B). 0 2
A. Zorn lined out to ss (1-1 BK). 0 2
Y. Everett popped up to p (3-2 BBFBK). 0 2
M. Mosqueda doubled to left field, advanced to third on an error by lf (0-2 FF). 0 2
N. Dyche doubled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); M. Mosqueda scored. 0 3
A. Mayer flied out to cf (0-1 F). 0 3

Mass.-Boston - Top of 4th MAS HAM
Mary Matthews singled to left field (3-2 BBBKF). 0 3
Lauren Miner struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 3
Mary Matthews stole second. 0 3
Hayley Krockta flied out to cf (0-2 KFF); Mary Matthews advanced to third. 0 3
Mya Perron struck out looking (1-2 BSSFK). 0 3

Hamilton - Bottom of 4th MAS HAM
J. Chieco singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 3
H. Rogers grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK); J. Chieco advanced to second. 0 3
G. Guerra out at first ss to 2b (2-2 BKBF); J. Chieco advanced to third. 0 3



K. Vadnais flied out to cf (0-0). 0 3
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Mass.-Boston - Top of 5th MAS HAM
Ella Delisle hit by pitch (0-1 F). 0 3
Liv Wentworth grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBFB); Ella Delisle advanced to second. 0 3
Keira Howley pinch hit for Gracie Granger. 0 3
Keira Howley grounded out to ss (3-0 BBB); Ella Delisle advanced to third. 0 3
Amaya Rodriguez walked (3-2 SBFBFBFFB). 0 3
Sofie Richland reached first on an error by 2b, RBI (0-1 F); Amaya Rodriguez advanced to second; Ella
Delisle scored, unearned. 1 3
Mary Matthews tripled to right center, 2 RBI (2-1 BKB); Sofie Richland scored, unearned; Amaya Rodriguez
scored. 3 3
Lauren Miner walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 3
Hayley Krockta doubled to center field, 2 RBI (1-1 BF); Lauren Miner scored; Mary Matthews scored. 5 3
Mya Perron singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Hayley Krockta scored. 6 3
L. Farace to p for Y. Everett. 6 3
Ella Delisle popped up to 2b (0-0). 6 3

Hamilton - Bottom of 5th MAS HAM
Gracie Granger to 2b for Keira Howley. 6 3
A. Zorn flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 6 3
L. Farace singled, bunt (0-0). 6 3
L. Farace stole second. 6 3
M. Mosqueda walked (3-1 BBBKB). 6 3
N. Dyche lined into double play p to 2b (0-0); L. Farace out on the play. 6 3

Mass.-Boston - Top of 6th MAS HAM
Liv Wentworth flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 6 3
Kayla Murphy pinch hit for Gracie Granger. 6 3
Kayla Murphy flied out to lf (0-0). 6 3
Amaya Rodriguez hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 6 3
Sofie Richland flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 6 3

Hamilton - Bottom of 6th MAS HAM
Kayla Murphy to 2b. 6 3
A. Mayer tripled to center field (3-2 KBBSB). 6 3
J. Chieco walked (3-1 BBBKB). 6 3
J. Chieco stole second; A. Mayer stole home. 6 4
H. Rogers doubled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); J. Chieco scored. 6 5
Lexus McIntosh to p for Izzy Levasseur. 6 5
L. Mirabito pinch hit for G. Guerra. 6 5
L. Mirabito struck out swinging, reached first on an error by c (2-2 BKBKFS); H. Rogers advanced to third. 6 5
L. Mirabito stole second. 6 5
K. Vadnais struck out swinging (3-2 BKBKBFS). 6 5
A. Zorn singled, bunt, RBI (0-0); L. Mirabito advanced to third; H. Rogers scored. 6 6
L. Farace singled, bunt (0-0); A. Zorn advanced to second. 6 6
M. Mosqueda reached first on an error by ss, RBI (2-2 BKBK); L. Farace advanced to second; A. Zorn
advanced to third; L. Mirabito scored. 6 7
N. Dyche singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); M. Mosqueda advanced to second; L. Farace advanced to third;
A. Zorn scored. 6 8
A. Mayer reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KK); N. Dyche advanced to second; M. Mosqueda advanced to
third; L. Farace out at home 3b to c. 6 8
A. Mayer advanced to second on a passed ball; N. Dyche advanced to third on a passed ball; M. Mosqueda
scored on a passed ball, unearned. 6 9
J. Chieco struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BBKFBFS). 6 9

Mass.-Boston - Top of 7th MAS HAM
G. Guerra pinch hit for L. Mirabito. 6 9



Mary Matthews grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBKKB). 6 9
Lauren Miner grounded out to p (1-1 BK). 6 9
Hayley Krockta walked (3-1 BBBKB). 6 9
Marin Prest pinch ran for Hayley Krockta. 6 9
Marin Prest stole second. 6 9
Mya Perron singled, advanced to second on an error by lf, RBI (1-1 FB); Marin Prest scored. 7 9
Ella Delisle grounded out to ss (0-0). 7 9

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hamilton - Bottom of 7th MAS HAM


